505389789 03/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5436582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPPE LEGRAND	03/05/2019
BRUNO BIMBENET	03/05/2019
STÉPHANIE LEFEVRE	03/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED
Street Address:	ERIN COURT, BISHOP'S COURT HILL
City:	ST. MICHAEL
State/Country:	BARBADOS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16329889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-764-7731

Email: us.patent@delphi.com

Correspondent Name: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED

Address Line 1: 5825 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES LEGAL STAFF - M/C 48

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DP-322802
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY AIELLO
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Aiello/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2019

Total Attachments: 1 source=89M5575#page1.tif

PATENT 505389789 REEL: 048676 FRAME: 0362

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application **DP-322802** entitled

COIL ASSEMBLY

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize the Approved IP Manager, Delphi Technologies IP Limited, or his designate, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (16/329889) filed 03/01/2019 when known.

Inventor's signature	Legant	DATE: 54, PARCH 2013
FULL NAME:	Philippe LeGrand	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	St. Gervais La Foret, FR	5MAR2019
Inventor's signature	Bimbert	DATE: 5 th MARCH 2019
FULL NAME:	Bruno Bimbenet	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	Saint Claude De Diray, FR	5MAR2019
Inventor's signature	6400	DATE: Stange Lois
FULL NAME:	Stéphanie LeFevre	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	Molineuf, FR	5MAR2019

PATENT

REEL: 048676 FRAME: 0363